Site Code: 231139

Zewvork | Deoartment of BROWNFIELD CLEANUP PROGRAM (BCP)
s~ Steron | Department ol App) |CATION TO AMEND BROWNFIELD CLEANUP
Conservation AGREEMENT AND AMENDMENT

PART |. BROWNFIELD CLEANUP AGREEMENT AMENDMENT APPLICATION

1. Check the appropriate box(es) below based on the nature of the amendment modification requested:

Amendment to modify the existing BCA: [check one or more boxes below]

[] Add applicant(s)

[] Substitute applicant(s)

[J Remove applicant(s)

[] Change in Name of applicant(s)

Amendment to reflect a transfer of title to all or part of the brownfield site

1a. A copy of the recorded deed must be provided. Is this attached? [] Yes [] No
1b. [JChange in ownership [ Additional owner (such as a beneficial owner)

If yes, pursuant to 6 NYCRR Part 375-1.11(d), a Change of Use form should have been previously
submitted. If not, please submit this form with this Amendment. See
http://www.dec.ny.gov/chemical/76250.html

¢/ | Amendment to modify description of the property(ies) listed in the existing Brownfield Cleanup
Agreement [Complete Sections | and V below and Part ]

Amendment to Expand or Reduce property boundaries of the property(ies) listed in the existing
Brownfield Cleanup Agreement [Complete Section | and V below and Part Il]

Sites in Bronx, Kings, New York, Queens, or Richmond counties ONLY: Amendment to request
determination that the site is eligible for the tangible property credit component of the brownfield
redevelopment tax credit. Please answer questions on the supplement at the end of the form.

Other (explain in detail below)

2. Required: Please provide a brief narrative on the nature of the amendment:

The tax lots reflected on the original Brownfield Cleanup Agreement are Tax Map/Parcel Nos. Block 778, Lots
13, 16, 18, and 66. These lots have been merged into a single tax lot at Block 778, Lot 18. The boundaries and
acreage of the site remain unchanged.

*Please refer to the attached instructions for guidance on filling out this application*

*Submission of a full BCP application will be required should this application be determined to be a
major amendment. If the amendment involves a non-insignificant change in acreage, applicants are
encouraged to consult with the DEC project team prior to submitting this application.*

March 2021 1



Section I. Current Agreement Information

BCP SITE NAME: 241 West 28th Street BCP SITE NUMBER: C231139
NAME OF CURRENT APPLICANT(S): 241 West 28th Street Owner LLC
INDEX NUMBER OF AGREEMENT: &5 1139-11-19 DATE OF ORIGINAL AGREEMENT: 12/9/19

Section Il. New Requestor Information (complete only if adding new requestor or name has changed)

NAME
ADDRESS
CITY/TOWN ZIP CODE
PHONE FAX E-MAIL
1. Is the requestor authorized to conduct business in New York State (NYS)? Yes No

o If the requestor is a Corporation, LLC, LLP or other entity requiring authorization from the NYS
Department of State to conduct business in NYS, the requestor's name must appear, exactly as given
above, in the NYS Department of State's (DOS) Corporation & Business Entity Database. A print-out
of entity information from the DOS database must be submitted to DEC with the application, to
document that the applicant is authorized to do business in NYS.

NAME OF NEW REQUESTOR’S REPRESENTATIVE

ADDRESS

CITY/TOWN ZIP CODE

PHONE FAX E-MAIL

NAME OF NEW REQUESTOR’S CONSULTANT (if applicable)

ADDRESS

CITY/TOWN ZIP CODE

PHONE FAX E-MAIL

NAME OF NEW REQUESTOR’S ATTORNEY (if applicable)

ADDRESS

CITY/TOWN ZIP CODE

PHONE FAX E-MAIL

2. Requestor must submit proof that the party signing this Application and Amendment has the authority to
bind the Requestor. This would be documentation from corporate organizational papers, which are updated,
showing the authority to bind the corporation, or a Corporate Resolution showing the same, or an Operating
Agreement or Resolution for an LLC. Is this proof attached? [lYes ﬂ No

3. Describe Requestor’s Relationship to Existing Applicant:

Site Code: C231139 2




Section lll. Current Property Owner/Operator Information (only include if new owner/operator)
Owner below is: |:| Existing Applicant |:| New Applicant Non-Applicant

OWNER’S NAME (if different from requestor)

ADDRESS

CITY/TOWN ZIP CODE

PHONE FAX E-MAIL

OPERATOR’S NAME (if different from requestor or owner)

ADDRESS

CITY/TOWN ZIP CODE

PHONE FAX E-MAIL

Section IV. Eligibility Information for New Requestor (Please refer to ECL § 27-1407 for more detail)

If answering “yes” to any of the following questions, please provide an explanation as an attachment.

. Are any enforcement actions pending against the requestor regarding this site? |:|Yes |:|No
Is the requestor presently subject to an existing order for the investigation, removal or remediation
relating to contamination at the site? [ Jves [ ]No
Is the requestor subject to an outstanding claim by the Spill Fund for this site? |:|Yes [ INo

Any questions regarding whether a party is subject to a spill claim should be discussed with the Spill
Fund Administrator.

. Has the requestor been determined in an administrative, civil or criminal proceeding to be in violation of i)
any provision of the subject law; ii) any order or determination; iii) any regulation implementing ECL
Article 27 Title 14; or iv) any similar statute, regulation of the state or federal government? If so, provide
an explanation on a separate attachment. |:|Yes |:| No

. Has the requestor previously been denied entry to the BCP? If so, include information relative to the
application, such as name, address, Department assigned site number, the reason for denial, and other
relevant information. []Yes [INo

. Has the requestor been found in a civil proceeding to have committed a negligent or intentionally tortious
act involving the handling, storing, treating, disposing or transporting of contaminants? |:|Yes |:| No

. Has the requestor been convicted of a criminal offense i) involving the handling, storing, treating,
disposing or transporting of contaminants; or ii) that involves a violent felony, fraud, bribery, perjury, theft,
or offense against public administration (as that term is used in Article 195 of the Penal Law) under
federal law or the laws of any state? Yes [ |No

. Has the requestor knowingly falsified statements or concealed material facts in any matter within the
jurisdiction of the Department, or submitted a false statement or made use of or made a false statement
in connection with any document or application submitted to the Department? |:|Yes |:| No

9. Is the requestor an individual or entity of the type set forth in ECL 27-1407.9(f) that committed an act

or failed to act, and such act or failure to act could be the basis for denial of a BCP application?

|:|Yes |:|No

10. Was the requestor’s participation in any remedial program under DEC’s oversight terminated by DEC or

by a court for failure to substantially comply with an agreement or order? |:|Yes |:| No
11. Are there any unregistered bulk storage tanks on-site which require registration? |:|Yes |:| No
Site Code: ©231139 3




THE NEW REQUESTOR MUST CERTIFY THAT IT IS EITHER A PARTICIPANT OR VOLUNTEER IN
ACCORDANCE WITH ECL §27-1405 (1) BY CHECKING ONE OF THE BOXES BELOW:

PARTICIPANT

A requestor who either 1) was the owner of the site
at the time of the disposal of contamination or 2) is
otherwise a person responsible for the
contamination, unless the liability arises solely as a
result of ownership, operation of, or involvement with
the site subsequent to the disposal of contamination.

VOLUNTEER

A requestor other than a participant, including a
requestor whose liability arises solely as a result of
ownership, operation of or involvement with the site
subsequent to the disposal of hazardous waste or
discharge of petroleum.

NOTE: By checking this box, a requestor whose
liability arises solely as a result of ownership,
operation of or involvement with the site certifies that
he/she has exercised appropriate care with respect
to the hazardous waste found at the facility by taking
reasonable steps to: i) stop any continuing
discharge; ii) prevent any threatened future release;
iii) prevent or limit human, environmental, or natural
resource exposure to any previously released
hazardous waste.

If a requestor whose liability arises solely as a
result of ownership, operation of or involvement
with the site, submit a statement describing why
you should be considered a volunteer — be
specific as to the appropriate care taken.

12. Requestor’s Relationship to Property (check one):

[] Prior Owner []Current Owner [ Potential /Future PurchaserDOther

13. If requestor is not the current site owner, proof of site access sufficient to complete the remediation
must be submitted. Proof must show that the requestor will have access to the property before signing the

attached? Yes No

BCA and throughout the BCPlp—Lloject, including the ability to place an easement on the site

Is this proof

Note: a purchase contract does not suffice as proof of access.

Site Code: C231139




Section V. Property description and description of changes/additions/reductions (if applicable)

1. Property information on current agreement:
ADDRESS 241 West 28th Street

CITY/TOWN New York zIP CODE 10001
TAX BLOCK AND LOT (SBL) TOTAL ACREAGE OF CURRENT SITE: 0-670
Parcel Address Section No. Block No. Lot No. Acreage

See attached Schedule A.

2. Check appropriate boxes below:

Addition of property (may require additional citizen participation depending on the nature of
the expansion — see attached instructions)

. Acreage
2a. PARCELS ADDED: Added by
Parcel Address Section No. Block No. Lot No. Parcel

Total acreage to be added:

|:| Reduction of property

Acreage
2b. PARCELS REMOVED: Removed
Parcel Address Section No. Block No. LotNo. by Parcel

Total acreage to be removed:
Change to SBL (e.g. merge, subdivision, address change)
2c. NEW SBL INFORMATION:
Parcel Address Section No. Block No. LotNo. Acreage
241 West 28th Street, New York 778 18 0.670

If requesting to modify a metes and bounds description or requesting changes to the boundaries of a site,
please attach a revised metes and bounds description, survey, or acceptable site map to this application.

3. TOTAL REVISED SITE ACREAGE: N/A

Site Code: C231139 5



Supplement to the Application To Amend Brownfield Cleanup Agreement And
Amendment - Questions for Sites Seeking Tangible Property Credits in New York
City ONLY.

Property is in Bronx, Kings, New York, Queens, or Richmond counties. |:|Yes|:| No

Requestor seeks a determination that the site is eligible for the tangible property credit component of the
brownfield redevelopment tax credit. Yes[ |No

Please answer questions below and provide documentation necessary to support answers.

1. Is at least 50% of the site area located within an environmental zone pursuant to Tax Law 21(6
Please see DEC’s website for more information. Yes No

2. Is the property upside down as defined below? |:|Yes |:|No
From ECL 27-1405(31):

"Upside down" shall mean a property where the projected and incurred cost of the investigation and
remediation which is protective for the anticipated use of the property equals or exceeds seventy-five percent
of its independent appraised value, as of the date of submission of the application for participation in the
brownfield cleanup program, developed under the hypothetical condition that the property is not
contaminated.

3. Is the project an affordable housing project as defined below? |:|Yes|:| No

From 6 NYCRR 375- 3.2(a) as of August 12, 2016:

(a) “Affordable housing project” means, for purposes of this part, title fourteen of article twenty
seven of the environmental conservation law and section twenty-one of the tax law only, a project
that is developed for residential use or mixed residential use that must include affordable
residential rental units and/or affordable home ownership units.

(1) Affordable residential rental projects under this subdivision must be subject to a federal,
state, or local government housing agency’s affordable housing program, or a local government’s
regulatory agreement or legally binding restriction, which defines (i) a percentage of the residential
rental units in the affordable housing project to be dedicated to (ii) tenants at a defined maximum
percentage of the area median income based on the occupants’ households annual gross income.

(2) Affordable home ownership projects under this subdivision must be subject to a federal,
state, or local government housing agency’s affordable housing program, or a local government’s
regulatory agreement or legally binding restriction, which sets affordable units aside for home
owners at a defined maximum percentage of the area median income.

(3) “Area median income” means, for purposes of this subdivision, the area median income
for the primary metropolitan statistical area, or for the county if located outside a metropolitan
statistical area, as determined by the United States department of housing and urban
development, or its successor, for a family of four, as adjusted for family size.

Site Code: C231139 6




PART Il. BROWNFIELD CLEANUP PROGRAM AMENDMENT

Existing Agreement Information

BCP SITE NAME: 241 West 28th Street BCP SITE NUMBER: C231139

NAME OF CURRENT APPUCANT(S)Z 241 West 28th Street Owner LLC

INDEX NUMBER OF AGREEMENT: ©231139-11-19

EFFECTIVE DATE OF ORIGINAL AGREEMENT: 12/9/19

Declaration of Amendment:

By the Requestor(s) and/or Applicant(s) signatures below, and subsequent signature by the Department,
the above application to amend the Brownfield Cleanup Agreement described above is hereby approved. This
Amendment is made in accordance with and subject to all of the BCA and all applicable guidance, regulations
and state laws applicable thereto. All other substantive and procedural terms of the Agreement will remain
unchanged and in full force and effect regarding the parties to the Agreement.

Nothing contained herein constitutes a waiver by the Department or the State of New York of any rights
held in accordance with the Agreement or any applicable state and/or federal law or a release for any party
from any obligations held under the Agreement or those same laws.

Statement of Certification and Signatures: New Requestor(s) (if applicable)

(Individual)

I hereby affirm that information provided on this form and its attachments is true and complete to the best of
my knowledge and belief. | am aware that any false statement made herein is punishable as a Class A
misdemeanor pursuant to section 210.45 of the Penal Law. My signature below constitutes the requisite
approval for the amendment to the BCA Application, which will be effective upon signature by the
Department.

Date: Signature:

Print Name:

(Entity)

| hereby affirm that | am (title ) of (entity ); that |

am authorized by that entity to make this application; that this application was prepared by me or under my
supervision and direction; and that information provided on this form and its attachments is true and
complete to the best of my knowledge and belief. | am aware that any false statement made herein is
punishable as a Class A misdemeanor pursuant to Section 210.45 of the Penal Law.

signature below constitutes the requisite approval for the amendment to the
BCA Application, which will be effective upon signature by the Department.

Date: Signature:

Print Name:

Site Code: C231139 !



Statement of Certification and Signatures: Existing Applicant(s) (an authorized r
(Individual)

| hereby affirm that | am a party to the Brownfield Cleanup Agreement and/or Application referenced in
Section | above and that | am aware of this Application for an Amendment to that Agreement and/or
Application. My signature below constitutes the requisite approval for the amendment to the BCA
Application, which will be effective upon signature by the Department.

Date: Signature:
Print Name:
(Entity)
authorized signatory RAT W St LD

| hereby affirm that | am (title) of (entity) which is a party to the
Brownfield Cleanup Agreement and/or Application referenced in Section | above and that | am aware of this
Application for an Amendment to that Agreement and/or Application. My signature
below constitutes the requisite approval for the a dment to the BCA Application, which will be effective
upon signature by the Department.
Date: ' 0/&/ZI Signature:

_ Susi Yu
Print Name:

REMAINDER OF THIS AMENDMENT WILL BE COMPLETED SOLELY BY THE DEPARTMENT

Please see the following page for submittal instructions.
NOTE: Applications submitted in fillable format will be rejected.

Status of Agreement:

D PARTICIPANT VOLUNTEER

A requestor who either 1) was the | A requestor other than a participant, including a requestor whose
owner of the site at the time of the | liability arises solely as a result of ownership, operation of or
disposal of contamination or 2) is |involvement with the site subsequent to the contamination.
otherwise a person responsible for the
contamination, unless the liability arises
solely as a result of ownership,
operation of, or involvement with the site
subsequent to the disposal of
contamination.

Effective Date of the Original Agreement: 12/9119

Signature by the Department:

NEW YORK STATE DEPARTMENT OF
DATED: 10/27/2021 ENVIRONMENTAL CONSERVATION

X
By:
Michael J. Ryan, P E{ Director
Division of Environmental Remediation

Site Code: C231139 s




SUBMITTAL INFORMATION:

. Two (2) copies, one hard copy with original signatures and one electronic copy in final, non-fillable
Portable Document Format (PDF) must be sent to:

Chief, Site Control Section

New York State Department of Environmental Conservation
Division of Environmental Remediation

625 Broadway

Albany, NY 12233-7020

. NOTE: Applications submitted in fillable format will be rejected.

FOR DEPARTMENT USE ONLY
BCP SITE T&A CODE: LEAD OFFICE:

PROJECT MANAGER:

Site Code: C231139 o



SIVE PAGET  RIESEL

KATHERINE GHILAIN TRUDELL
DIRECT DIAL: 646.378.7287
KGHILAINTRUDELL(@SPRLAW.COM

October 8, 2021

VIA EMAIL

Kelly Lewandowski

Chief, Site Control Section

New York State Department of Environmental Conservation
Division of Environmental Remediation

625 Broadway

Albany, NY 12233

Re:  Brownfield Cleanup Program Site No. C231139
Brownfield Cleanup Agreement Amendment Application

Dear Ms. Lewandowski:

Enclosed please find an application to amend the Brownfield Cleanup Agreement for the
above-referenced BCP Site to modify the Site’s description to reflect the merger of the Site’s four
tax lots into one. The tax lots reflected on the original Brownfield Cleanup Agreement are Block
778, Lots 13, 16, 18, and 66. These lots have since been merged into a single tax lot: Block 778,
Lot 18. The boundaries and acreage of the BCP Site remain unchanged. We will be resubmitting
the Environmental Easement application to reflect the tax lot merger shortly.

Please do not hesitate to contact me if there are any questions or concerns. Thank you for
your assistance in this matter.

Sincerely,

(254 ',,_.1-‘-“"

Katherine Ghilain Trudell
Attachments

cc: Michael MacCabe, DEC, (via email), Michael.maccabe@dec.ny.gov
Kieran McCarthy, DEC, (via email), kieran.mccarthy@dec.ny.gov
Brad Burns, DEC, (via email), bradford.burns@dec.ny.gov
Susi Yu, MAG Partners, (via email), syu@llmag.com
Michael Bogin, Sive, Paget & Riesel P.C., (via email), mbogin@sprlaw.com
Jennifer Coghlan, Sive, Paget & Riesel P.C., (via email), jcoghlan@sprlaw.com
Elizabeth Adkins, Langan, (via email), eadkins@langan.com

SIVE, PAGET & RIESEL P.C. | 560 LEXINGTON AVENUE | NEW YORK, NY 10022 | 212.421.2150 | WWW.SPRLAW.COM


mailto:Michael.maccabe@dec.ny.gov
mailto:kieran.mccarthy@dec.ny.gov
mailto:bradford.burns@dec.ny.gov
mailto:syu@llmag.com
mailto:mbogin@sprlaw.com
mailto:jcoghlan@sprlaw.com
mailto:eadkins@langan.com

SCHEDULE A



Section V. Property description and description of changes/additions/reductions (if

applicable)

1. Property information on current agreement:

TAX BLOCK AND LOT (SBL)
Parcel Address Section No. | Block No. | Lot No. | Acreage
251 West 28th Street, New York, NY 778 13 0.18
250 West 29th Street, New York, NY 778 66 0.02
247 West 28th Street, New York, NY 778 16 0.24
241 West 28th Street, New York, NY 778 18 0.23




Environmental Easement Legal Description

241 West 28" Street, Lot 18 (f/k/a Lots 13, 16, 18, and 66)

All that certain plot, piece or parcel of land, situate, lying and being in the Borough of Manhattan,
City, County, and State of New York, bounded and described as follows:

Beginning at a point on the northerly side of West 28" Street (60 feet wide) distant 154.83 feet
easterly from the intersection formed by said northerly side of West 28" Street with the easterly
side of Eighth Avenue and running thence;

North 02 degrees 28 minutes 28 seconds West, a distance of 157.23 feet to a point; thence
North 82 degrees 29 minutes 27 seconds East, a distance of 3.094 feet to a point; thence

North 01 degree 24 minutes 48 seconds West, a distance of 39.96 feet to a point on the southerly
side of West 29" Street (60 feet wide), said point being distant 155.00 feet easterly from the
intersection formed by said southerly side of West 29™ Street with said easterly side of Eighth
Avenue; thence

Along said southerly side of West 29™ Street, North 88 degrees 35 minutes 12 seconds East a
distance of 145.00 feet to a point; thence

South 01 degree 36 minutes 00 seconds East, a distance of 24.56 feet to a point; thence
North 82 degrees 27 minutes 02 seconds East, a distance of 0.88 feet to a point; thence

South 02 degrees 26 minutes 58 seconds East, a distance of 173.08 feet to a point on said northerly
side of West 28" Street; thence

Along said northerly side of West 28" Street, south 88 degrees 35 minutes 12 seconds West, a
distance of 149.25 feet to the point or place of beginning.

Encompassing an area of 0.67 acres, more or less.



9/24/21, 12:05 PM Digital Tax Map - New York City Department of Finance

241 W 28th Street - Digital Tax Map - New York City Dept. of Finance (9/24/2021)

L.y

*

City of New York

Copyright 2021

= = Borough Boundary C50 Condo Flag/Condo Nunber
Tax Block Boundary A50 Air Right Flag/Lot Number
[’j Tax Block Number S50 Subterranean Right Flag/Lot Number
Tax Lot Boundary R REUC Flag
B Tax Lot Number ~ ----- Under Water Tax Lot Boundary
-5 Condo FKA Tax Lot Number =~ —-—-— Other Boundary
505 Tax Lot Dimension = Possession Hook

+-55 Approximate Tax Lot Dimension Misz Miscelaneous Text
Condo Units Range Label ©  Small Tax Lot Dimension

b

[, Building Footprint |2 Surface Water

gis.nyc.gov/doitt/webmap/print.ntm?z=10&p=985609,211928&a=DTM&c=dtm&=CONDO_RANGE,LOT_FACE_SMALL&s=I:MANHATTAN,778,18,EV...  1/1



27941-RP602-750872

Department of Finance

Instructions: Please complete' this app[icéﬁo% and submit in person to :. Department of Finance, Propefty Division - Tax Map Office, 66
John Sireet, 2nd floor, New York, NY 10038. Please read the instructions for further details before completing this form. Print clearly.

SECTION A: PROPERTY INFORMATION

APPLICATION FOR APPORTIONMENTS OR MERGERS

Company Name: 249 W. 28TH STREET PROPERTIES, LLC

Borough: MANHATTAN Block: 778 Present Lot(s): 13, 16, 18, 66
-.DO NOT WRITE IN THIS SPACE - FOR OFFICE USE Ol:lLY-
Number of

Merger U Apportionment Lots Requested 1 Lot Number: 18 " I

U Air U Subterranean
Lot(s)Usage: ) Residential Commercial 1 Mix (Residential & Commercial)
(check one) Building Gross Building Gross Building Gross

Sq/Ft: Sqa/Ft: 0 Sq/Ft:

Property
1. Owner’'s Name (as per Deed):

OR LAST NAME FIRST NAME

Property

3. Telephone Number: (21 2) 233-6344

2. Address: 241 WEST 28TH STREET ~ Manhattan NY 10001

NUMBER AND STREET CITY STATE ZIP CODE
3. Filing Representative (if applicg_ble): KAROLINA CASTRO - N — —
SECTION B: CERTIFICATION
1. Architect/Engineer/Applicant’s Name: COOK RICHARD

LAST NAME FIRST NAME

2. Address: 290 WEST 57TH STREET, NEW YORK, NY, 10107

NUMBER AND STREET CITY STATE ZIP CODE

4. Email Address: RCOOK@COOKFOX.COM

The applicant hereby

-
-

ifies/thal, in making this application for merger/apportionment, s/he is the owner, or acting under the direction of the owner.

Date: ')Z / C] /20/57

Signa (re of-Architect/ Engineer/Applicant:
re o

WEST 29TH SIREET T

(i 145 FT .
I} )
= N
g
~ x or 18 |
| r~ Y
o} o~
— h E
S
[>
149.25 FI

WEST 28TH STREET

Tentative Lot(s) issued:

Customer Service Representative: _G.Lai0s Date: _10 s 8 / 2020New Lot(s):

Map Updated:

Tax Map Specialist: Date: /A /

i = -
TAX MAPTHANGE WILL NOT BE MADE UNTIL PRESENTATION OF REQUIRED DOCUMENTS (see reverse for the required documents)
DRAW SKETCH TO SCALE 1”7 = 50°, IF POSSIBLE INDICATE NORTH ARRO"

(Architect or Engineer's seal)

Please note: Map changes will not be made until presentation of all required documents is reviewed and approved by the Specialist.
Lots are tentative until final approval is received from the Tax Map Office.

13,16,66

Lot(s) Affected: '8 Lot(s) Dropped:

RP-602 Rev. 12.26.2017



LANGAN

170017001

PROJECT NO.

1 2 3 5 6 7 8
) .f&
B W, 2 .ﬂw‘&.,
o~ g X g
A
¥ / SITE "
: < Fashion )
A 4 . Institute of Sl
= 2,
™ pr e Technology %
Lo SURVEY DESCRIPTION DEED DESCRIPTION g 0 9y
= BLOCK 778 LOT 18 BLOCK 778 FORMER LOTS 13 & 16
o - - = -~ - - - - - == ] " . 28 Street
8 (AKA FORMER LOTS 13, 16, 18, & 66) (SEE NOTE 1F- "PARCEL A" AKA FORMER LOT 13 st @ P, gsteetld *2,
" " 5
& DEC EASEMENT & "PARCEL B" AKA FORMER LOT 16)
ALL THAT CERTAIN PLOT, PIECE OR PARCEL OF LAND, SITUATE, LYING AND BEING IN THE BOROUG) PARCEL A: O_ A _ On o
OF MANHATTAN, CITY, COUNTY, AND STATE OF NEW YORK, BOUNDED AND DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS: _UW m —| >.._|_ Z Z>—U
ALL THAT CERTAIN PLOT, PIECE OR PARCEL OF LAND, WITH THE BUILDINGS AND IMPROVEMENTS SCALE: NOT TO SCALE
BEGINNING AT A POINT ON THE NORTHERLY SIDE OF WEST 28TH STREET (60 FEET WIDE) DISTANT THEREON ERECTED, SITUATE, LYING AND BEING IN THE BOROUGH OF MANHATTAN, COUNTY, CITY, :
154.83 FEET EASTERLY FROM THE INTERSECTION FORMED BY SAID NORTHERLY SIDE OF WEST 28TH AND STATE OF NEW YORK, BOUNDED AND DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:
STREET WITH THE EASTERLY SIDE OF FIGHTH AVENUE AND RUNNING THENCE; %%MW; APS
| S\m.m. N-NW N.I ,W N.Wmmu BEGINNING AT A POINT ON THE NORTHERLY SIDE OF 28TH STREET, OPPOSITE THE EASTERLY FACE
NORTH 02 DEGREES 28 MINUTES 28 SECONDS WEST, A DISTANCE OF 157.23 FEET TO A POINT: OF THE EASTERLY INDEPENDENT WALL OF THE BUILDING KNOWN AS 253-255 WEST 28TH STREET,
\QQ\ —é\\bm THENCE WHICH IS DISTANT 154 FEET 10 INCHES EASTERLY FROM THE CORNER FORMED BY THE INTERSECTION
OF THE EASTERLY SIDE OF 8TH AVENUE WITH THE NORTHERLY SIDE OF 28TH STREET: RUNNING
NORTH 82 DEGREES 29 MINUTES 27 SECONDS EAST, A DISTANCE OF 3.094 FEET TO A POINT: THENCE EASTERLY ALONG THE NORTHERLY SIDE OF 28TH STREET: 49 FEET 8 INCHES TO A POINT
THENCE OPPOSITE THE WESTERLY FACE OF THE WESTERLY INDEPENDENT WALL OF THE BUILDING KNOWN AS
STES FACED 245-247 WEST 28TH STREET; THENCE NORTHERLY ALONG THE WESTERLY FACE OF THE SAID
@ CONCRETE CURB NORTH 01 DEGREE 24 MINUTES 48 SECONDS WEST, A DISTANCE OF 39.96 FEET TO A POINT ON THE WESTERLY WALL LAST MENTIONED, AND ALONG A LINE IN PROLONGATION THEREOF, 159 FEET AND
j : SOUTHERLY SIDE OF WEST 29TH STREET (60 FEET WIDE), SAID POINT BEING DISTANT 155.00 FEET 7-1/4 INCHES, MORE OR LESS TO THE POINT OF INTERSECTION IN A LINE PROLONGATION EASTERLY
CONCRETE AMNNG~, © m o¢ CONCRETE SDEWALK D€ /8’ HIGH IRREGULAR WOOD be B EASTERLY FROM THE INTERSECTION FORMED BY SAID SOUTHERLY SIDE OF WEST 29TH STREET WITH OF THE NORTHERLY FACE OF THE NORTHERLY WALL OF THE 2 STORY BUILDING STANDING ON THE
SDEWALK  CORNICE CISTRUCTION FENCE . - @ - SAID EASTERLY SIDE OF EIGHTH AVENUE; THENCE PREMISES HEREBY DESCRIBED;
i 1.5 HIGH 557 FoH THENCE WESTERLY ALONG SAID LINE IN PROLONGATION EASTERLY OF THE NORTHERLY FACE OF THE
. WALL  IRON FENCE  |RON FENCE ALONG SAID SOUTHERLY SIDE OF WEST 29TH STREET, NORTH 88 DEGREES 35 MINUTES 12 SECONDS SAID NORTHERLY WALL AND ALONG THE NORTHERLY FACE OF THE SAID NORTHERLY WALL, AND
/4 [ 4
N 88°35’12" E 145.00 0.9% EAST A DISTANCE OF 145.00 FEET TO A POINT: THENCE ALONG A LINE IN PROLONGATION THEREOF WESTERLY 49 FEET AND 4 INCHES MORE OR LESS, TO
e S T T T — . S ——— - o - ITS INTERSECTION WITH A LINE DRAWN IN PROLONGATION OF THE EASTERLY FACE OF THE SAID
vy e PO e _ , D S |y f SOUTH 01 DEGREE 36 MINUTES 00 SECONDS EAST, A DISTANCE OF 24.56 FEET TO A POINT: EASTERLY WALL OF THE BUILDING KNOWN AS 253-255 WEST 28TH STREET;
. S FORMER [OT 16 - SRR w3 RS > THENCE THENCE SOUTHERLY ALONG THE SAID LINE PROLONGATION OF THE EASTERLY FACE OF THE SAID
B 155 T ozs W D PEMEREYE T e S _.Wr./. i CONCRETE _w EASTERLY WALL OF SAD BUILDING 253 AND 255 WEST 28TH STREET, AND ALONG THE SAID
55" TO NG OL R HE T I oMl SIDEWALK 3 NORTH 82 DEGREES 27 MINUTES 02 SECONDS EAST, A DISTANCE OF 0.88 FEET TO A POINT: EASTERLY FACE OF SAID EASTERLY WALL LAST MENTIONED, 155 FEET AND 4—1/2 INCHES TO THE
EIGHTH > Ng P L R u%ﬁ o m_J _ THENCE POINT OR PLACE OF BEGINNING.
N S P I RO =
><w.u %%. - R/m\o = FORMER LOT 66| - - 3" R Ml _ SOUTH 02 DEGREES 26 MINUTES 58 SECONDS EAST, A DISTANCE OF 173.08 FEET TO A POINT ON PARCEL B:
-U.O. %U, ~ > 7L (SEE NOTE1G)-" - N . —— e e SAID NORTHERLY SIDE OF WEST 28TH STREET: THENCE
FORMER $ @ X A \orm FIE e/ e A AT 6 S S SN ALL THAT CERTAIN PLOT, PIECE OF PARCEL OF LAND, WITH THE BUILDINGS AND IMPROVEMENTS
2 . . . . ‘ . A i s B
LOT 66 NS N~ I T S w5 BUILDING ALONG SAID NORTHERLY SIDE OF WEST 28TH STREET, SOUTH 88 DEGREES 35 MINUTES 12 SECONDS THEREON ERECTED, SITUATE, LYING AND BEING IN THE BOROUGH OF MANHATTAN, CITY, COUNTY AND
58 w b R N I SN 272, WEST, A DISTANCE OF 149.25 FEET TO THE POINT OR PLACE OF BEGINNING. STATE OF NEW YORK, BOUNDED AND DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:
2,_/m7. vl .\bN..m BEGINNING AT A POINT ON THE SOUTHERLY SIDE OF WEST 29TH STREET DISTANT ONE
N3,0MM R r_ZmNN < o ENCOMPASSING AN AREA OF 0.67 ACRES, MORE OR LESS. HUNDRED EIGHTY FEET EASTERLY FROM THE CORNER FORMED BY THE INTERSECTION OF THE
AR R T PSPPI R N AR/ ¥ Seuu\mp)_ SOUTHERLY SIDE OF WEST 29TH STREET WITH THE EASTERLY SIDE OF EIGHTH AVENUE: RUNNING
09g727" E ~ N e e T e W.A._,Am_f.mix\iE__\ THENCE SOUTHERLY PARALLEL WITH EIGHTH AVENUE THIRTY-SEVEN FEET AND THREE AND
N 82°29 / PR R : ONE—-HALF INCHES; THENCE RUNNING EASTERLY ON A LINE FORMING AN ANGLE OF 83 DEGREES 53
3.094" «maS..S — L. _ : L MINUTES 40 SECONDS ON ITS NORTHERLY SIDE WITH THE LAST MENTIONED COURSE TWENTY-ONE
308" (TAX ?%K guwb/ 8T 0 o FEET AND EIGHT AND ONE-QUARTER INCHES; THENCE SOUTHERLY ON A LINE FORMING AN ANGLE
3.08 SRS ow®S A OF 91 DEGREES 3 MINUTES AND 40 SECONDS ON ITS EASTERLY SIDE WITH THE NORTHERLY SIDE OF
| A s IEx - _ ZO.-.M m WEST 28TH STREET ONE HUNDRED SIXTY—TWO FEET AND SIX AND ONE—HALF INCHES TO THE
PR e T T S P : NORTHERLY SIDE OF WEST 28TH STREET; THENCE EASTERLY ALONG THE NORTHERLY SIDE OF WEST
LOT 70 3 DR L AT P N L S S S S : - : ) : 28TH STREET, FORTY=NINE FEET AND NINE INCHES; THENCE NORTHERLY ON A LINE FORMING AN
Ak b DEC EASEMENT - | . LOT 57 1. THIS SURVEY IS BASED UPON EXISTING PHYSICAL CONDITIONS FOUND AT THE SUBJECT SITE, ANGLE OF 88 DEGREES 56 MINUTES 20 SECONDS ON ITS WESTERLY SIDE WITH THE NORTHERLY SIDE
AV Rlock 778 | : AND THE FOLLOWING REFERENCES: OF WEST 28TH STREET, ONE HUNDRED SIXTY-SEVEN FEET AND TEN AND ONE—HALF INCHES:
AV BRUOK /8 : THENCE WESTERLY ON A LINE FORMING AN ANGLE OF 84 DEGREES 57 MINUTES 20 SECONDS ON ITS
e e e LT 8 : _ A. BOROUGH OF MANHATTAN SECTIONAL MAP NO. 41. SOUTHERLY SIDE WITH THE LAST MENTIONED COURSE, ONE FOOT AND FOUR AND ONE—QUARTER
S L AREAS 99 330 SQFT+ | : e B. CURRENT NYC DEPARTMENT OF FINANCE TAX MAP FOR BLOCK 778 IN MANHATTAN, EFFECTIVE INCHES; THENCE NORTHERLY ON A LINE FORMING AN INTERIOR ANGLE ON ITS WESTERLY SIDE WITH
3 UL NI R «o‘mw_ yQ_mmm.Hv. S| o YD DATE 08//26,/2021 11:20: 20, THE LAST MENTIONED COURSE, 96 DEGREES 5 MINUTES 20 SECONDS, TWENTY—NINE FEET AND NINE
e e (067 ACRESE) - | - “ L AND ONE—-HALF INCHES TO THE SOUTHERLY SIDE OF WEST 29TH STREET: THENCE WESTERLY ALONG
D SO BRESE] . C. SURVEY BY BARRY M. FAHRER, JOB NO. 20100744,/20140919, DATE SURVEYED 12/5/2010, THE SOUTHERLY SIDE OF WEST 29TH STREET SEVENTY FEET. MORE 0F LESS' 10 THe PO OF
Sl D BOP U SITE -NAME: - - | S LAST REVISED 11/24/2014. PLACE OF BEGINNING
Sl | 241 WEST. 28TH - STREET. - Y D. "DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL CONSERVATION, BROWNFIELD CLEANUP PROGRAM (BCF) PREMISES BEING KNOWN BY STREET NUMBERS 245-7 WEST 28TH STREET AND 244 WEST 29TH
e B SITE NOL: - 231139 e g TERRACE APPLICATION TO AMEND BROWNFIELD CLEANUP AGREEMENT AND AMENDMENT". BCP SITE NAME: STREET.
- TR et A A G _mm 241 WEST 28TH STREET, BCP SITE NO.: C231139, DATE OF ORIGINAL AGREEMENT: 12/09,/2019,
vTT__‘T..ffﬁ.@..jTH.u.,.Q.fu&m\mm..z@ﬂmgb\v.._.Q e & SIGNED AND DATED 02/08/2021 BY MICHAEL J. RYAN, P.E., DIRECTOR, DIVISION OF
c .,.f,_.,__,,.ﬂf,.@.J.,._@._@Q.WQ.Q,_,,.@L...W,_.T.ﬁ...f_._..ﬁ.@.“.,._@f...,,ﬁﬁ@ﬁﬁﬁ..f.....@..@.ﬁf.m mm&oﬁ@%&m&\wﬁ\m@&mmmmo?cu:?mcms...xN::m&smmﬂmmﬁmﬂmmnm:%&z,
oo FORMER-LOT 130 T e e e oo oL FORMER LOT18 - -0 B d ¢ ] PROJECT NO. 170017001, DRAWING NO. VB1O1, DATED 03/19/2019, LAST REVISED 05,/26,/2021.
Sl L (SEEINOTE E) W»lmﬁmt\mbmm%m\%wwguozw} S (SEENOTEtH): o F. mwm 2720 PG 2166 (DEED) ["PARCEL A"~ FORMER LOT 13 AND "PARCEL B"~ FORMER LOT DEED DESCRIPTION
A e D L (SEENOTESG) T ey TERRACE 16
A e T N m; G. mmwz.&w&%%u&t&mmm%mmb\mhmb 11/26/2010 16:01 (DEED) ["PARCEL 1"— FORMER WFOQ_ANNG _uo_NZmW FO..-.&@
A @QQA 778 - S o mm« o] | H. CRFN: 2020000217453, RECORDED/FILED: 07/31/2020 11:15 (DEED) [FORMER LOT 18] Ammm NOTE 1G- PARCEL 1 v
\L.f_\D,/.T.__T__,TTTT.T.L HQL.;.QN.E_T...T_. NEENL N L 7 . 2. THE SURVEYED PROPERTY IS SUBJECT BUT NOT LIMITED TO THE FOLLOWING FACTS AS R ‘ - _..mﬁ.l_mz_u
P R vy D AR .b%mLH.MQ.MMQ‘MQ.m.ﬂH. 1 T )NW\ REVEALED BY THE HEREON REFERENCED INFORMATION. THE INFORMATION SHOWN HEREON DOES PARCEL 1: BEGINNING AT A POINT ON THE SOUTHERLY SIDE OF 29TH STREET DISTANT 155 FEET (NOT SHOWN TO SCALE)
A T S T NS Pant:e NOT CONSTITUTE A TITLE SEARCH BY THE SURVEYOR. ALL INFORMATION THAT MAY AFFECT THE EASTERLY FROM THE CORNER FORMED BY THE INTERSECTION OF THE EASTERLY SIDE OF 8TH
D N S AP D «Q.m\mmmmmw» - %W ol QUALITY OF TITLE TO BOTH THE SUBJECT AND ADJOINING PARCELS SHOULD BE VERIFIED BY AN AVENUE WITH THE SOUTHERLY SIDE OF 29TH STREET RUNNING;
T P e oS KoL ACCURATE AND CURRENT TITLE REPORT.
W”W;_./_,AMHT,QI.. .QH,J,%\\ — v THENCE SOUTHERLY PARALLEL WITH 8TH AVENUE, 40 FEET 1—1/2 INCHES, MORE OR LESS, TO LAND v STAND PIPE
ua & JVX_ SR [ PN .,\dmimn LOT 16 .- - __ m...r/ﬁ\_, Xase ~ s / g - 3. THE MERIDIAN OF THIS SURVEY IS REFERENCED TO APPROXIMATE NORTH (SEE NOTE 1E). FORMERLY OF HAMMERSLEY AND CUDLIP;
/ SR JFURMER LT 1O -9 1 oL
w w Ol (SEENOTE IE) ) 1 4. STREET NAMES AND R.O.W. WIDTHS AS PER MAPS REFERENCED IN NOTES 1A AND 1E. BLOCK THENCE EASTERLY IN A DIAGONAL LINE EXTENDING TOWARDS 29TH STREET ALONG SAID &—C STREET LIGHT
[ ANTS e T T T C A AND LOT NUMBERS AS PER MAP REFERENCED IN NOTE 1B. HAMMERSLEY'S LAND 25 FEET 1-3/4 INCHES TO LAND FORMERLY OF THOMAS CRAMER: @ WATER VALVE
418N Q, N 5. PLANIMETRIC INFORMATION SHOWN HEREON HAS BEEN OBTAINED FROM GROUND SURVEYS BY THENCE NORTHERLY PARALLEL WITH 8TH AVENUE, 37 FEET 5-1/2, MORE OR LESS, TO THE @ ————  GAS VALVE
2 W N LANGAN ENGINEERING, ENVIRONMENTAL, SURVEYING, LANDSCAPE ARCHITECTURE AND GEOLOGY, SOUTHERLY SIDE OF 29TH STREET, AND THEN WESTERLY ALONG THE SOUTHERLY SIDE OF 29TH
LOT 7 \ g9 D.P.C. DURING FEBRUARY OF 2019. STREET, 25 FEET TO THE POINT OR PLACE OF BEGINNING. o ————  UNKNOWN VALVE
« R 6. OFFSETS (IF SHOWN) ARE FOR SURVEY REFERENCES ONLY AND ARE NOT TO BE USED IN SAID PREMISES BEING NOW KNOWN AS AND BY THE STREET NUMBER 250 WEST 29TH STREET: AND *@ ——  TREE
-y CONSTRUCTION OF ANY TYPE, AS LOT 66 IN BLOCK 778
7 CL o = —— SIGN
\ R 7. WETLANDS, ENVIRONMENTAL AND/OR HAZARDOUS MATERIALS LOCATION, IF ANY, NOT COVERED
y - LOT 20 UNDER THIS CONTRACT. ® BOLLARD
[ 8. UNLESS SPECIFICALLY NOTED HEREON, STORM AND SANITARY SEWER INFORMATION (INCLUDING (€] ELECTRIC BOX
\ - PIPE INVERT, PIPE MATERIAL, AND PIPE SIZE) WAS OBSERVED AND MEASURED AT FIELD PT <> — MUNI METER
o LOCATED STRUCTURES (MANHOLES/CATCH BASINS, ETC.). CONDITIONS CAN VARY FROM THOSE DEED DESCRI ION DOOR
4 - ) ENCOUNTERED AT THE TIMES WHEN AND THE LOCATIONS WHERE DATA WAS OBTAINED. DESPITE BLOCK 778 FORMER LOT 18 JAN -
D . MEETING THE REQUIRED STANDARD OF CARE THE SURVEYOR CANNOT AND DOES NOT WARRANT DOUBLE DOOR
i THAT PIPE MATERIAL AND/OR PIPE SIZE THROUGHOUT THE PIPE RUN ARE THE SAME AS THOSE Ammm NOTE 1 _..._v A
P.O.B. LOT 18 . OBSERVED AT EACH STRUCTURE, OR THAT THE PIPE RUN IS STRAIGHT BETWEEN THE LOCATED 5 ROLL UP DOOR
- STRUCTURES. . ‘ — ‘ , —
& DEC EASEMENT . ALL THAT CERTAIN REAL PROPERTY LYING, BEING AND SITUATE IN THE OITY OF NEW YORK, COUNTY BLDG. ————  BUILDING
(& FORMER LOT 13) . y ADDITIONAL UTILITY (WATER, GAS, ELECTRIC, ETC.) DATA MAY BE SHOWN FROM FIELD LOCATED OF NEW YORK, AND STATE OF NEW YORK, MORE PARTICULARLY DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS: ENC —  FENCE
1547-10" (154.83 - ) SURFACE MARKINGS (BY OTHERS), EXISTING STRUCTURES, AND/OR FROM EXISTING DRAWINGS. :
- (154.83") < / BEGINNING AT A POINT ON THE NORTHERLY SIDE OF WEST 28TH STREET, DISTANT 254 FEET 4 P.O.B. ———  POINT OF
TO EIGHTH AVENUE L L Tt IS AR P DDA ) UNLESS SPECIFICALLY NOTED HEREON THE SURVEYOR HAS NOT EXCAVATED TO PHYSICALLY INCHES EASTERLY FROM THE CORNER FORMED BY THE INTERSECTION OF THE NORTHERLY SIDE OF BEGINNING
i .m.E.w I R E P IO SR PIR bommd\gmm wm%. LOCATE THE UNDERGROUND UTILITIES. THE SURVEYOR MAKES NO GUARANTEES THAT THE SHOWN WEST 28TH STREET AND THE EASTERLY SIDE OF 8TH AVENUE:
JO0C. g D e e e e T DO B FOR : 7 oL UNDERGROUND UTILITIES ARE EITHER IN SERVICE, ABANDONED OR SUITABLE FOR USE, NOR ARE -
\ BULDING IR RS RO R R P N 1 O P CL LU == BULDING o IN THE EXACT LOCATION OR CONFIGURATION INDICATED HEREON. RUNNING THENCE NORTHERLY ALONG A LINE FORMING AN INTERIOR ANGLE OF 91 DEGREES 03 AKA ALSO KNOWN AS
NN el Y LOT 18 7 s /
SN N s 01w : i R R S S NN A 18 L ﬂ\ )/ s MINUTES 40 SECONDS A DISTANCE OF 167 FEET 9 INCHES; DC ——— DROP CURB
- I T 27120 IA 7 - PRIOR TO ANY DESIGN OR CONSTRUCTION THE PROPER UTILITY AGENCIES MUST BE CONTACTED -
rou-te ATe/ arie _/ ATE $8835'12"W 149.25 ONCRE T CONCRETE RAMP FOR VERIFICATION OF UTILITY TYPE AND FOR FIELD LOCATIONS. THENCE WESTERLY ALONG A LINE FORMING AN EXTERIOR ANGLE OF 84 DEGREES 55 MINUTES 30 e METAL COVER
CONCRETE AWNING @. . — o SIDEWALK SECONDS A DISTANCE OF 1 FOOT 2-3/4INCHES; C.L. - CHAIN LINK
le@n) SIDEWALK po & HIGH RREGULAR WOOD CONCRETE SIDEWALK UNLESS NOTED BELOW SUPPLEMENTAL DOCUMENTS WERE NOT USED TO COMPILE THE
— e CONSTRUCTION FENCE x O be _ SUBSURFACE UTILITY INFORMATION SHOWN HEREON. THENCE NORTHERLY ALONG A LINE FORMING AN INTERIOR ANGLE OF 83 DEGREES 51 MINUTES 50 o.L ON LINE
STEEL FACE SECONDS A DISTANCE OF 29 FEET 11—1/4 INCHES TO THE SOUTHERLY SIDE OF WEST 29TH STREET: N ——  NORTH
CONCRETE CURB 9. BLOCK 778 LOT 18 IS CURRENTLY UNDER CONSTRUCTION.
THENCE EASTERLY ALONG THE SOUTHERLY SIDE OF WEST 29TH STREET 50 FEET: S ——  SOUTH
10. EASEMENTS AND/OR LIMITING PLANES, IF ANY, IN ADDITION TO THE DEC EASEMENT ARE NOT W — WEST
SHOMN. THENCE SOUTHERLY AT RIGHT ANGLES TO THE SOUTHERLY SIDE OF WEST 29TH STREET 24 FEET
6—3/4INCHES; E EAST
WEST 28TH STREET 11. THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THERE ARE NO STREAMS NOR NATURAL WATERCOURSES ON THE
PROPERTY AS SHOWN ON THIS SURVEY. THENCE WESTERLY ALONG A LINE FORMING AN EXTERIOR ANGLE OF 83 DEGREES 51 MINUTES 50 CHAINLINK FENCE
4 SECONDS A DISTANCE OF 10-5/8 INCHES: ~ _
«% S\\Um 12. UNAUTHORIZED ALTERATION OR ADDITION TO A SURVEY MAP BEARING A LICENSED LAND /! —a o o WOOD FENCE
SURVEYOR'S SEAL IS A VIOLATION OF SECTION 7209, SUB—DIVISION 2, OF THE NEW YORK THENCE SOUTHERLY 173 FEET 1 INCH TO A POINT ON THE NORTHERLY SIDE OF WEST 28TH STREET o o IRON FENCE
STATE EDUCATION LAW, DISTANCE 49 FEET 9 INCHES FROM THE POINT OF BEGINNING: AND
_— — — _ RI
13. THIS PLAN NOT VALID UNLESS EMBOSSED OR BLUE INK STAMPED WITH THE SEAL OF THE THENCE WESTERLY ALONG THE NORTHERLY SIDE OF WEST 28TH STREET 49 FEET 9 INCHES TO THE NTERIOR LOT
PROFESSIONAL. POINT OR PLACE OF BEGINNING. LINES OF THE
FORMER LOT
CONFIGURATIONS
PROPERTY LINE
- - = - = - = - = R - = - == - RIGHT—OF—WAY
LINE
DEC EASEMENT
6.096 0 15243048 6.096 20 0 5 10 20
i SCALE: 1 INCH = 6.096 METERS SCALE: 1 INCH = 20 FEET
THIS PROPERTY IS SUBJECT TO AN ENVIRONMENTAL EASEMENT HELD BY THE NEW YORK STATE L hereby state that this plonyjabgggd on o field survey made Project Drawing Title Project No. Drawing No.
y me or under my immedi@te s ion in accordance wi
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL CONSERVATION PURSUANT TO TITLE 36 OF ARTICLE 71 OF THE NYSPLS' Code of Practige’ o)L 86 Hire ond to the bet 170017001
i d belief, and in Date
NEW YORK ENVIRONMENTAL CONSERVATION LAW. THE ENGINEERING AND INSTITUTIONAL & the conditions — . . 241 WEST 28TH STREET
ONTROLS FOR THIS EASEMENT ARE SET FORTH IN MORE DETAIL IN THE SITE MANAGEMENT PLA it provere | Langen Engineering, Environmental, Surveying, DEC EASEMENT 05/26/2021 C
) . Y
C ENT ETF M L T SIT NAGEMENT PLAN W Landscape Architecture and Geology, D.P.C. Wn_u m_u_..m ZO.. an‘_ d ww Scale O m ‘— O ¢_
(SMP). A COPY OF THE SMP MUST BE OBTAINED BY ANY PARTY WITH AN INTEREST IN THE 10,/01/21 Revised and Reissued 1 /i) W 0l 21 Penn Plaza, 360 West 31st Street, 8th Floor 1"=20
PROPERTY. THE SMP CAN BE OBTAINED FROM NYS DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL AR e 7 NQN\ BLOCK No. 778, LOT No. 18 D B
- Dat Descripti N N N L A ewi Yark, NY 10001 BOROUGH OF MANHATTAN rawn By
ate escription 0. A 40 .
CONSERVATION, DIVISION OF ENVIRONMENTAL REMEDIATION, SITE CONTROL SECTION, 625 P SIGNATURE NP m-vw\ DATE SIGNED CITY OF NEW YORK — LB
WL LA PR . . ecke y
BROADWAY, ALBANY, NY 12233 OR AT derweb@dec.ny.gov PROFESSIONAL LAND SURVEXORFNY Lic. No. 0507841 T:212.479.5400  F:212.479.5444 www.langan.com
’ ’ 3 -Ny-gov. REVISIONS NEW YORK COUNTY NEW YORK PDF Sheet 001 of 001

Filename: |llangan.com|datalNYCldata0170017001\Survey Data - 170017001 ICAD|Existing|170017001-DEC101-DEC Easement Survey.dwg Date: 10/4/2021 Time: 08:47 User: Iberiiner Style Table: Langan.stb Layout: ARCHD-BL

© 2021 Langan




